SS-222 R13
AHA 3/27/13
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice. Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 6
Multilayer Ceramic Inductors
Type MHL
■ Monolithic structure provides high reliability in a wide temperature and humidity range

1. General
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be in the following form:
W
L
d
t d
Terminations
(Metallization
Bands)
Electrodes
Ni
Plating
Silver
Metallization
Solder
Plating
L
.039±.004
(1.0±0.1)
.02±.004
(0.5±0.1)
.01±.004
(0.25±0.1)
.02±.004
(0.5±0.1)
W t d
Dimensions inches (mm)
1E
(0402)
.063±.006
(1.6±0.15)
.031±.006
(0.8±0.15)
.014±.006
(0.36±0.15)
.031±.006
(0.8±0.15)
1J
(0603)
Size
Code
Size ToleranceNominal
Inductance
1E
1J
S: ±0.3nH
J: ±5%
3N9 = 3.9nH
R10 = 100nH
1E S3N9
Packaging
TP: 7" paper tape 2mm pitch
(1E only - 10,000 pcs/reel)
TD: 7" paper tape
(1J - 4,000 pcs/reel
TE
Termination
Material
T: Sn
TMHL
Type Material
Permeability
Code:
C
C
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice. Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 2 OF 6
SS-222 R13
4. Standard Applications